PER	08-23	3-2001			
AND 20 TANK THE		21217	Attorne	y Docket Number 3633-5	
TO THE HONOR	ABLE COMMISSION Box As	NER OF PATENTS ssignment n, DC 20231	TRADEMARKS		
Please	record the attached orig	ginal documents or c	opy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(i	es):	
Walter Goerenz Ullrich Billert Dieter Linnhöfer Walter Nievelstein Rolf Van Der Meulen Volkmar Offermann Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	20~0) ched?	Name: Address: Country (if other	Saint-Gobain Gl 18, avenue d'Al 92400 Courbevo than USA): France	sace	
 □ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merg □ Security Agreement □ Chan □ Other Execution Date: June 13, 2001; June 25, 2001 July 9, 2001; June 27, 2001 and June 13, 2001, 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) 	ge of Name ; June 19, 2001; respectively				
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/851,159</u>)	B. Patent No.	(s)		
	Additional numbers a	$\frac{\text{ttached}}{6} \square \text{Yes} \boxtimes \Pi}{6}$			
 Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: 	ndence		nvolved: <u>one</u>		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 			
		8. Deposit ad	count number: 1	6-1150	
	DO NOT USI	LE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu Seth A. Watkins, Reg. No. For: Marcia H. Sundeen, Reg. No. Name of Person Signing 	belief, the foregoin ument. 47,169 <u>30,893</u> Signatur To	ng information i L. A. T. <u>Marcid</u> tal number of pages i	s true and correct of Dathing H. Surdeen ncluding cover sheet:	and any attached co <u>August 20, 2001</u> Date 4	
Mail 22/2001 LMUELLER 00000160 161150 0985115 7C:581 40.00 CH	documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents 2 9 Washingt	& Trademarks, BOX Assig ton, D.C. 20231	PATE		

REEL: 012088 FRAME: 0362

Ħ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Walter GOERENZ, a citizen of Germany residing at Osterfeldstr. 105, 52477 Alsdorf, Germany,

Ullrich BILLERT, a citizen of Germany residing at Schervierstr. 32, 52066 Aachen, Germany,

Dieter LINNHÖFER, a citizen of Germany residing at Josefstr. 56, 52222 Stolberg, Germany,

Walter NIEVELSTEIN, a citizen of the Netherlands residing at Kaulhausenstr. 2, 6374 TV Landgraaf, Netherlands,

Rolf VAN DER MEULEN, a citizen of Germany residing at Im Strasser Feld 39, 52134 Herzogenrath, Germany,

Volkmar OFFERMANN, a citizen of Germany residing at Carl-Hilt-Str. 26, 52134 Herzogenrath, Germany,

ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in LAMINATED GLAZING UNIT AND A PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING THEREOF WITH A CORROSION-PROTECTED TRANSPARENT SURFACE COATING for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which was executed on even date herewith
which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 3633-503
which was filed on May 9, 2001

WHEREAS, SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE, a French company having a place of business at 18, avenue d'Alsace, 92400 Courbevoie, France, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and

Page 1 of 3

DC1 - 289975.1

PATENT REEL: 012088 FRAME: 0363 continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

<u>/3-06-01</u> Date

Walter GOERENZ

On this ______ day of ______, 2001, before me appeared Walter GOERENZ, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Date

Witness

25.06.200n

Mindre E. U.S. Ullrich BILLERT

_____ day of _____, 2001, before me appeared Ullrich BILLERT, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Date

Witness

Page 2 of 3

DC1 - 289975.1

19	- June	2001		Dictor	Linn	hole	
Date	8]	Dieter LINNHĊ	DFER	6	
	HÖFER, t	o me known	and kno	wn to me to be t cknowledged th	the person o	of that name, w	ho signed and
Date				Witness			
<u>)</u> Date	Juci i	22.2		Walter NIEVE		y f	
	ELSTEIN	, to me know	n and kı	nown to me to bound acknowledge	e the persor	n of that name,	who signed
Date				Witness			
Date	Juni On this_		-]	Rolf VAN DER	MEULEN	e me appeared	Rolf VAN who signed
DER and se	MEULEN ealed the fo	, to me know regoing instr	ument, a	nown to me to be and acknowledge	ed the same	to be his free	act and deed.
Date			_ :	Witness			
Date	<u>17 Ju</u>	and Zear	- day of	Volkmar OFF	E RMIANN , 2001, befo	ore me appeare	d Ullrich
BILI seale	On this LERT, to r d the foreg	ne known an oing instrum	d known ent, and	to me to be the acknowledged t	person of t he same to	hat name, who be his free act	signed and and deed.
Date				Witness			
	3 of 3						DC1 - 289975

PATENT REEL: 012088 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 08/20/2001